
GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT BALTISTAN

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

LG&RD DEPARTMENT DISTRICT GHANCHЕ
*******

No. LG-GHE-EE-1(2)/2023-24 Dated:- 29th April, 2025

The Employer Executive Engineer LG&RD District Ghanche invites sealed bids, from reputed and

eligible firm/contractor having valid PEC registration up to June 2025.

S# NAME OF PROJECT
Cost

(millions)

3%

earnest

Money

(Rs)

Tender

form

cost

Submission

Date & time

of tender

Opening date
& time of

tender

1

2

3

CONST. OF COMMUNITY HALL,

MUSAFIRKHANA, WASHROOM ETC AT

GBA-22

WATER SUPPLY BY BORING AT

GHURSAY AND YOUCHUNG

GHANCHE (GHURSAY)

INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET

LIGHTS AT BARA GHANCHE

9.600 288000 6000

20-05-2025

10:00 AM

20-05-2025

10:30 AM

3.841 115230 4000

20-05-2025

10:00 AM

20-05-2025

10:30 AM

4.800
144000 4000

20-05-2025

10:00 AM

20-05-2025

10:30 AM

4

CM BLOCK ALLOCATION SCHEMES

MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN GBA 22

GHANCHE

13.40 432000 8000

20-05-2025

10:00 AM

20-05-2025

10:30 AM

CONST. OF GHULAM HAIDER

5 MEMORIAL COMMUNITY HALL AT

GOMA GHANCHE

8.700 261000 6000

20-05-2025

10:00 AM

20-05-2025

10:30 AM

6

CM BLOCK ALLOCATION SCHEMES

OF ABDUL HAMEED GBA 23 GHANCHE

i CONSTRUCTION OF WATER CHANNEL

SPANGCHAQ RKA BARAH BALA
144000 4000

21-05-2025

10:00 AM

21-05-2025

10:30 AM
4.80

ii

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER CHANNEL

SPANGCHAQ ZQARUVI AT BARAH

NULLAН

21-05-2025

10:00 AM

21-05-2025

10:30 AM

4.80 144000 4000

iii

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER CHANNEL

LAKHOTI HRKA AT BARAH PAIN

21-05-2025

10:00 AM

21-05-2025

10:30 AM

4.32 129600 4000

7

CM BLOCK ALLOCATION SCHEMES

OF MUHAMMAD ISMAIL GBA 24

GHANCHE

14.40 43200 8000

21-05-2025

10:00 AM

21-05-2025

10:30 AM

8
CONST. OF COMMUNITY CENTER AND

PUBLIC HALL
1.152

34560 4000

21-05-2025
10:00 AM

21-05-2025

10:30 AM

9

WATER BORE AT BAQTWA

MUHALLAH TEHSIL DAGHONI

DISTRICT GHANCHE

2.40 72000 4000

21-05-2025
10:00 AM

21-05-2025

10:30 AM

The intending firms fulfilling terms and conditions are requested to submit application for purchase of
bidding document, the application received after due date will not be entertained. Terms & Conditions on
available PPRA website GB.

(Engr. Inayat Ali Shigri)
Executive Engineer

LG&RD District Ghanche

PH# 05815-920132




