

GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT BALTISTAN OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER LG&RD DEPARTMENT DISTRICT GHANCHE



No. LG-GHE-EE-1(2)/2023-24

Dated: - 29th April, 2025

The Employer Executive Engineer LG&RD District Ghanche invites sealed bids, from reputed and eligible firm/contractor having valid PEC registration up to June 2025.

S#	NAME OF PROJECT	Cost (millions)	3% earnest Money (Rs)	Tender form cost	Submission Date & time of tender	Opening date & time of tender
1	CONST. OF COMMUNITY HALL, MUSAFIRKHANA, WASHROOM ETC AT GBA-22	9.600	288000	6000	20-05-2025 10:00 AM	20-05-2025 10:30 AM
2	WATER SUPPLY BY BORING AT GHURSAY AND YOUCHUNG GHANCHE (GHURSAY)	3.841	115230	4000	20-05-2025 10:00 AM	20-05-2025 10:30 AM
3	INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS AT BARA GHANCHE	4.800	144000	4000	20-05-2025 10:00 AM	20-05-2025 10:30 AM
4	CM BLOCK ALLOCATION SCHEMES MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN GBA 22 GHANCHE	13.40	432000	8000	20-05-2025 10:00 AM	20-05-2025 10:30 AM
5	CONST. OF GHULAM HAIDER MEMORIAL COMMUNITY HALL AT GOMA GHANCHE	8.700	261000	6000	20-05-2025 10:00 AM	20-05-2025 10:30 AM
6	CM BLOCK ALLOCATION SCHEMES OF ABDUL HAMEED GBA 23 GHANCHE	-	-			-
i	CONSTRUCTION OF WATER CHANNEL SPANGCHAQ RKA BARAH BALA	4.80	144000	4000	21-05-2025 10:00 AM	21-05-2025 10:30 AM
ii	CONSTRUCTION OF WATER CHANNEL SPANGCHAQ ZQARUVI AT BARAH NULLAH	4.80	144000	4000	21-05-2025 10:00 AM	21-05-2025 10:30 AM
iii	CONSTRUCTION OF WATER CHANNEL LAKHOTI HRKA AT BARAH PAIN	4.32	129600	4000	21-05-2025 10:00 AM	21-05-2025 10:30 AM
7	CM BLOCK ALLOCATION SCHEMES OF MUHAMMAD ISMAIL GBA 24 GHANCHE	14.40	43200	8000	21-05-2025 10:00 AM	21-05-2025 10:30 AM
8	CONST. OF COMMUNITY CENTER AND PUBLIC HALL	1.152	34560	4000	21-05-2025 10:00 AM	21-05-2025 10:30 AM
9	WATER BORE AT BAQTWA MUHALLAH TEHSIL DAGHONI DISTRICT GHANCHE	2.40	72000	4000	21-05-2025 10:00 AM	21-05-2025 10:30 AM

The intending firms fulfilling terms and conditions are requested to submit application for purchase of bidding document, the application received after due date will not be entertained. Terms & Conditions on available PPRA website GB.

(Engr. Inayat Ali Shigri)
Executive Engineer

LG&RD District Ghanche PH# 05815-920132

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

A complete set of bidding documents may be obtain by any interested and eligible bidder on submission of written application a non-refundable fee mentioned above against each work. The bidders acquire the bidding document from the office of the Executive Engineer LG&RD Ghanche during the office hours.

- Valid license of Pakistan Engineering Council renewed up to 30th June 2025 in relevant category code and field of specializations.
- A complete set of bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions may be purchased by an interested eligible bidder on submission of a written application on original letter head on production of bid security (3%) and original CNIC from the office of the undersigned.
- In accordance with GB.PPRA rule-2022, Bid Security as indicated is required in the shape of CDR, Bank Draft or Bank Guarantee in favor of the undersigned by any scheduled bank in Pakistan, dully mentioned the name of work and title of the firm otherwise clearly rejected.
- Conditional/incomplete and lump sum bid will be straightly rejected.
- No bidding document will be issued through post, telegraph or e-mail and on the day of opening the undersigned in accordance with GB PPRA rule-36 of 2022 may reject all bids or proposals any time prior to acceptance of a bid or proposals.
- An affidavit that firms/individuals have never black listed by any department/organization of Govt. of Pakistan.
- Submission of any false statement/documents including concealing of any information is likely to disqualify the bidder.
- Enlistment with LG&RD department for the current financial year 2024-25 otherwise bid will be rejected.
- Relevant experience and magnitude of similar nature work already successfully completed by the firm during the last five year with certificate of the concerned department.
- No bid shall be accepted beyond the closing date and time as mentioned against each work.
- This advertisement is also available on www.gbppra.org.pk
- In case of gazetted/local holiday the bid will automatically open on next working day as per time given above without further intimation on GBPPRA and newspaper.
- Rates quoted below 10% of T/S amount, the bidder shall have to deposit additional 100% of difference amount from TS amount as performance guarantee along with the bidding documents otherwise the bid shall be rejected.

(Engr. Inayat Ali Shigri)

Executive Engineer LG&RD District Ghanche PH# 05816-920132

Copy to:

- The Director LG&RD Baltistan Region Skardu.
- The Superintending Engineer LG&RD Baltistan Skardu.
- The Deputy Director LG&RD Ghanche.